FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

31

03-07-2001

101627736

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 



## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS UNLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Conveyance Type  Assignment Security Agreement License Change of Name  Merger Other  U. S. Government					
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Department File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Jong-Soo WOO	December 30 2000					
Name (line 2)						
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Heun-Joo SUH	Heun-Joo SUH December 30 2000					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  If document to be recorded is an assignment					
Name (line 1) HANMI PHARM. CO., LTD	If document to be recorded is an assignment					
Name (line 2)	domestic representative is attached.					
Address (line 1) #893-5, Hajeo-ri, Paltan-myeon, Hwaseong-	#893-5, Hajeo-ri, Paltan-myeon, Hwaseong-gun (Designation must be a separate decument)					
Address (line 2)	445-910					
Address (line 3) Kyungki-do KOREA Sta	ate/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name Shahan Islam, Esq.						
Address (line 1) Rosenman & Colin LLP						
Address (line 2) 575 Madison Avenue						
Address (line 3) New York, New York 100 2-2585						
	FFICE USE ONLY					
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for a specific specifi					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for eviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Public burden reporting for this collection of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 011550 FRAME: 0264

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2		U.S Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	(212) 940-8564		
Name	Shahan Islam, Esq.					
Address (line 1)	Rosenman & Colin LLP					
Address (line 2)	575 Madison Avenue					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10022-2585					
Address (line 4)	U.S.A.					
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachmo		ed conveyance docume	nt #		
Application Nu	mber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)	Mark if addit	ional numbers attached		
Enter either t	he Patent Application Numbe	er or Patent Number (DC	NOT ENTER BOTH n	umbers for the same property).		
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	·	Pat	tent Number(s)		
If this document is was signed by the f	being filed with a <u>new</u> Pate irst named executing inven	nt Application, enter th	e date the patent appl	Month Day Year December 30 2000		
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)					
	ter PCT application number	PCT	PCT	PCT		
on	only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT					
ha	s not been assigned.					
Number of Pro	perties Enter the	e total number of prope	erties involved.	# [1		
Fee Amount	Fee A	mount for Properties I	isted (37 CFR 3.41:	<b>\$</b> 40.00		
		Enclosed	Deposit Acco	ount 🖂		
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number						
	Α	uthorization to charge	additional fees:	Yes No L		
Statement and	Signature			in a		
To the bes	et of my knowledge and beli of the original document. (	ief, the foregoing infort Charges to deposit acco	nation is true and cor unt are authorized, as	rect and any attached copy is a indicated herein.		
				February 2, 2001		
Nam	Shahan Islam e of Person Signing		Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011550 FRAME: 0265

## **ASSIGNMENT (JOINT)**

Republic of Korea, residing respectively Suwon-si, Kyungki-do 440-330, Korea Kyungki-do 441-460, Korea, are the in-	y at Cheoncheonjugong; and LG Village 411-90 ventors of the invention is	H, ASSIGNORS and citizens, respectively of Apt. 118-203, #333, Cheoncheon-dong, Jang-gu, 03, #520, Kumkog-dong, Kwonsun-gu, Suwon-si, n ORAL MICRO-EMULSION COMPOSITION
OF SILYBIN for which we have execut	ed an application for a Pa	atent of the United States; and
which is executed on e	ven date herewith or	
		Date of Execution
which is identified by Ros	enman & Colin LLP Doc	cket No.
which was filed on	, Serial No.	
		, Paltan-myeon, Hwaseong-gun, Kyungki-do 445-910, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the
and valuable consideration, the receipt assigned, transferred and set over, and ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal represe invention, and the said United States ap of the United States which may be graindustrial property protection, including which may hereafter be filed for said in the right to file such applications and the application under the Patent Laws of the Property, or any other international agrifiled, as may be applicable; and all form models, inventors' certificates and design to the United States and all extensions, reach any Official of any country or country of industrial proper ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representant and that we have not executed, or will not any of the successors, legal representatives and as proceeding, sign all lawful papers, executed, and generally do everything poss to obtain and enforce proper protection IN TESTIMONY WHEREOUTH	by these presents do her entatives and assigns, the plication and all division nted thereon and all reis g, without limitation, all vention in any country of eright to claim for the same United States, the Interest of industrial property property in swhich may be granted enewals and reissues there and request the Commission tries foreign to the United States and assigns, in a standard enewals entatives and assigns, any facts known to the standard enewals entatives entativ	sioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Offited States, ited States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other cations as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said accordance with the terms of this instrument.  full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, it in conflict herewith.  at we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its o us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal uing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful GNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns,
Date: Dec. 30,	2000	
h = 30		H. J. Sih
Date: $\frac{Dec. \Rightarrow 0}{}$	2000	Signature

**RECORDED: 02/02/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011550 FRAME: 0266